TOWN OF WILLIAMSTON

Regular Meeting

May 6, 2019

Meeting Minutes

(All newspapers were informed of this meeting in compliance with the guidelines set forth in the Freedom of Information Act)

1. Call to Order

Mayor Durham called the meeting to order at 6:30 pm. All members of Council were present.

 Invocation & Pledge of Allegiance Chief Tony Taylor led the invocation and Mayor Durham led the Pledge of Allegiance.

3. Approval of Minutes

A motion was made by Councilman Hagood to accept the April 1, 2019 minutes as presented. The motion was seconded by Councilman Alexander. Everyone voted in favor.

4. Public Comments

Ken Peska, who resides on Dacus Drive, was complaining about his neighbors fencing being In the right of way. Shady Grove Baptist Church of Pelzer presented the town with a plaque for their support of "Praise in the Park." They also recognized Chief Taylor, Roberta Hamby, and Envision Williamston.

5. Presentations

Chief Taylor commented on the police department recognizing his officers for their good deeds. Sonya Crandall gave an update of the projects Envision Williamston is working on. Community liaison, Debbie Chapman, gave a report to Council on Code Enforcement for the month along with other projects she had worked on.

6. Second Reading on an Ordinance Amending Revisions to the International Property Maintenance Code

Mayor Durham made a motion to table this until the Planning Commission could make a recommendation. The motion was seconded by Councilman Burgess. Everyone voted in favor.

- Resolution Recognizing April as Fair Housing Month Mayor Durham made a motion to accept the resolution as presented. The motion was seconded by Councilman Alexander. All voted in favor.
- First Reading on the 2019-2020 Budget Ordinance Mayor Durham made a motion to pass the ordinance on first reading. The motion was was seconded by Councilman Hagood. All voted in favor.
- 9. Adjourn

Mayor Durham made a motion to adjourn. The motion was seconded by Councilman Burgess. Everyone voted in favor.

DR. R. MACK DURHAM, MAYOR

MICHELLE STARNES, CLERK / TREASURER